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Tariff Notice No. 1975 /78-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of: he following goods 
at the rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

26178 

26212 

26093 

26211 

26191 
26238 

26201 

26214 

25827 
23819 

26221 

19901 

26166 

25193 

26227 
25030 

26208 

26219 

26218 

24330 

26170 
26174 

25736 

26249 

Tariff 
Item 

15.10.001 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

37.08.009 

38.11.039 
38.19.299 

39.02.032 

39.07.397 

39.07.397 
60.01.049 

69.06.000 

73.14.011 

73.20.001 

73.40.497 

74.08.009 
84.15.219 

84.18.102 

84.21.009 

84.21.009 

84.22.007 

84.30.014 
84.47.019 

85.01.079 

85.01.079 

Goods 

Sylfat S-496, S-96, S-94, S-93, tall oil fatty acids, used in the 
manufacture of industrial cleaners and synthetic resins 

Compound MST concentrate, used in a spraying system, to 
suppress dust in steel works and quarries, etc. 

Marlipal MG 90, a lauryl alcohol polyglycol ether, used in the 
manufacture of bath essence 

Tefenal photographic chemicals, used in the developing of colour 
film 

Weedol granules, used as a weedkiller . . . . . . 
Chemical reagents for the determination of the various chemicals, 

used in the treatment of potable waters and swimming pool 
water, used to determine the level of chlorine 

P.V.C. vinyl latex, used in bonding non-woven fibres for use in 
high frequency welding in the manufacture of door panels for the 
automotive trade 

Heat shrink P.V.C. wine bottle capsules, used to decorate and 
shrink pilfer proof corked bottles of wine 

Plastic fancy handles, for the manufacture of cosmetic brushes .. 
Knitted braids and ornamental trimmings in the piece, tassels, 

pompoms and the like, for use in the manufacturing of ladies 
wearing apparel 

Resbon impervious graphite tubes, end blocks and mid-section 
blocks 

0.81 mm 30% conductivity copper ply wire (copper covered steel 
conducter), used in the manufacture of telephone cable 

Pipe fittings of malleable iron, black or galvanized, used for 
joining pipes, valves, etc. 

Auto Klean stainless steel strainer, used for filtering yeast in 
marmite manufacturing process 

O.P.W. swivel joints of bronze, for use in fuel loading systems .. 
Philips cryogenic apparatus, used in the generation of very low 

temperatures to produce the liquification of various gases (air, 
nitrogen, hydrogen, helium, etc.) and use of the resultant 'cold 
product' for scientific research purposes and for industrial 
applications 

Hydro extractors, having a dry weight capacity of not less than 
45.36 kg and 1828.8 mm in diameter, used for dewatering textile 
goods and pieces, and animal skins after washing 

Gesaprim 500 F.W. Handy, liquid flowable applicators, used for 
trial work in the eradication of noxious weeds 

Micron UL VA Herbi, chemical applicators, used for trial work 
in the eradication of noxious weeds 

International model 260 double drum cable control unit, with 
maximum full drum line speed of 885 f.p.m., suitable for use 
on International TD15, TD20, and TD25 series crawler 
tractors 

Key dewatering shakers, used as food processing equipment .. 
Automatic panel dimensioning saws, with scoring unit and 

accessories, capacity 4 200 mm 
Mosa portable engine driven welder, used to allow welding 

operations and supply power to small tools in isolated areas 
not serviced by electric power 

Single phase D.C. pulsing generator, which is an accessory for 
welding machines only, used to make welds in many positions 
and on metals which were previously nearly impossible 

Normal I 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free 

Free 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I 
Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 
Free 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 

Free* 

Free· 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free* 

Free 

Free 

Free* 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Other 
Pref. 

Aul Free I 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free* 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

"'or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

Part 
n 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
24.0 

10.8 

10.2 
10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.3 

10.3 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 7 August 1975. Submissions 
should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of 
Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 17th day of July 1975. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


