NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of: he following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
26178	15.10.001	Sylfat S-496, S-96, S-94, S-93, tall oil fatty acids, used in the	Free*	Free*	Aul Free	]
26212	34.02.000	manufacture of industrial cleaners and synthetic resins Compound MST concentrate, used in a spraying system, to suppress dust in steel works and quarries, etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26093	34.02.000	Marlipal MG 90, a lawyl alcohol polyglycol ether, used in the manufacture of bath essence	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26211	37.08.009	Tefenal photographic chemicals, used in the developing of colour film	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26191 26238	38.11.039 38.19.299	Weedol granules, used as a weedkiller Chemical reagents for the determination of the various chemicals, used in the treatment of potable waters and swimming pool water, used to determine the level of chlorine	Free* Free	Free* Free	Free*	10.8 24.0
26201	39.02.032	P.V.C. vinyl latex, used in bonding non-woven fibres for use in high frequency welding in the manufacture of door panels for the automotive trade	Free*	Free*		
26214	39.07.397	Heat shrink P.V.C. wine bottle capsules, used to decorate and shrink pilfer proof corked bottles of wine	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
25827 23819	39.07.397 60.01.049	Plastic fancy handles, for the manufacture of cosmetic brushes Knitted braids and ornamental trimmings in the piece, tassels, pompoms and the like, for use in the manufacturing of ladies wearing apparel	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
26221	69.06.000	Resbon impervious graphite tubes, end blocks and mid-section blocks	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
1 <b>99</b> 01	73.14.011	0.81 mm 30% conductivity copper ply wire (copper covered steel conducter), used in the manufacture of telephone cable	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26166	73.20.001	Pipe fittings of malleable iron, black or galvanized, used for joining pipes, valves, etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
25193	73.40.497	Auto Klean stainless steel strainer, used for filtering yeast in marmite manufacturing process	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26227 25030	74.08.009 84.15.219	O.P.W. swivel joints of bronze, for use in fuel loading systems Philips cryogenic apparatus, used in the generation of very low temperatures to produce the liquification of various gases (air, nitrogen, hydrogen, helium, etc.) and use of the resultant 'cold product' for scientific research purposes and for industrial applications	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
26208	84.18.102	Hydro extractors, having a dry weight capacity of not less than 45.36 kg and 1828.8 mm in diameter, used for dewatering textile goods and pieces, and animal skins after washing	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26219	84.21.009	Gesaprim 500 F.W. Handy, liquid flowable applicators, used for trial work in the eradication of noxious weeds	Free	Free		10.3
26218	84.21.009	Micron ULVA Herbi, chemical applicators, used for trial work in the eradication of noxious weeds	Free	Free		10.3
24330	84.22.007	International model 260 double drum cable control unit, with maximum full drum line speed of 885 f.p.m., suitable for use on International TD15, TD20, and TD25 series crawler tractors	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26170 26174	84.30.014 84.47.019	Key dewatering shakers, used as food processing equipment Automatic panel dimensioning saws, with scoring unit and accessories, capacity 4 200 mm	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
25736	85.01.079	Mosa portable engine driven welder, used to allow welding operations and supply power to small tools in isolated areas not serviced by electric power	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26249	85.01.079	Single phase D.C. pulsing generator, which is an accessory for welding machines only, used to make welds in many positions and on metals which were previously nearly impossible	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
			*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 7 August 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of July 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.